
Delaware River Urban Waters Federal Partnership (UWFP) Call Agenda 
Thursday, July 23rd at 10:30 a.m. 

Zoom Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85275858638  

 

1. Review Urban Waters page on PDE website 

 Ask for feedback on additional contents/resources to have on webpage: 
http://www.delawareestuary.org/save-the-estuary/urban-waters/ 

 

2. Review updated contact list for October webinar on urban youth and connecting to 

nature/waterways (see attachment ‘Contacts for Urban Youth & Waterways Webinar 

July2020’) 

 

3. Identify Action Team workgroup invitees and determine date for initial meeting (current 

list of potential contacts below) 

 

 Julie Bell, National Parks Service (Julie_bell@nps.gov) 

 Lindy Nelson, Department of Interior (lindy_nelson@ios.doi.gov) 

 Frank McLaughlin, New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection 

(Frank.McLaughlin@dep.nj.gov) 

 Mike Slattery, US Fish and Wildlife Service (michael_slattery@fws.gov) 

 Erica Smith Fishman, Philadelphia Parks and Recreation Department (Erica.Smith@phila.gov) 

 Matthew Harris, City of Wilmington Planning Department (mharris@WilmingtonDE.gov) 

 Paul Racette, Pennsylvania Environmental Council (pracette@pecpa.org) 

 Maria Dziembowska, The Nature Conservancy (mdziembowska@TNC.org) 

 Julie Slavet, Tookany/Tacony-Frankford Watershed Partnership (julie@ttfwatershed.org) 

 United States Army Corps of Engineers 

 Department of Housing and Urban Development 

 Delaware River City Corporation 

 Riverfront North 

 City contacts to identify location needs (Wilmington, Philadelphia, Chester, Camden) 

 

4. Discuss sending survey out to Delaware River Urban Waters listserv to seek input on how 

the Urban Waters Partnership can add value to this location 

 Draft survey questions  

 Can present survey findings along with other project ideas discussed on previous 

calls to the Action Team once partners and meeting times have been identified 

 

5. Poll for standing monthly Urban Waters call date and time   
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